Outcome of Independent Directors Committee (“Committee”) Meeting pursuant to the provision of 
Regulation 26(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI 
SAST Regulations”). 

Ref.: Open Offer for the acquisition of up to 3,76,39,342 (Three Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Thirty Nine 
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two) Equity Shares of SAL Steel Limited (“Target Company”) at an 
Offer Price of ₹ 25/- (Twenty Five only) per Equity Share by Sree Metaliks Limited (“Acquirer”) (“Open 
Offer”). 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to our intimation with respect to the formation of the Committee dated November 12, 2025, read with